
17. SENECKÁ RUKA 
 
Dátum konania:  
26.3.2010 
Výsledky:  

Men's Juniors Right Hand 65 Kg 

1. Glod, Dominik (AWK Prešov) 10 Pts.  
2. Fertaľ, Marek (AWK Zvolen) 7 Pts.  
3. Nyári, Dávid (AWK Liptovský Mikuláš) 5 Pts.  
4. Šarkozy, Marek (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 4 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Left Hand 65 Kg  
1. Glod, Dominik (AWK Prešov) 10 Pts.  
2. Fertaľ, Marek (AWK Zvolen) 7 Pts.  
3. Šarkozy, Marek (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 5 Pts.  

Women's Seniors Right Hand 60 Kg  
1. Veronika, Očipová (AWK Prešov) 10 Pts.  
2. Zsirai, Judit (HUN) 7 Pts.  
3. Vojtkova, Lenka (CZE) 5 Pts.  
4. Bollok, Svetlana (HUN) 4 Pts.  
5. Vojtkova, Marketa (CZE) 3 Pts.  
6. Ledo, Imrene (HUN) 2 Pts.  
7. Opalinska, Marta (POL) 0 Pts.  

Women's Seniors Left Hand 60 Kg  
1. Zsirai, Judit (HUN) 10 Pts.  
2. Veronika, Očipová (AWK Prešov) 7 Pts.  
3. Opalinska, Marta (POL) 5 Pts.  
4. Vojtkova, Lenka (CZE) 4 Pts.  
5. Vojtkova, Marketa (CZE) 3 Pts.  
6. Ledo, Imrene (HUN) 2 Pts.  
7. Bollok, Svetlana (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Right Hand 65 Kg  
1. Georgievski, Mário (AWS ATU Košice) 10 Pts.  
2. Rigo, Gejza (AWK Senec) 7 Pts.  
3. Hudák, Jakub (AWK Prešov) 5 Pts.  
4. Glod, Dominik (AWK Prešov) 4 Pts.  
5. Majkút, Lukáš (AWK Vavrečka) 3 Pts.  
6. Kaiser, Krisztian (HUN) 2 Pts.  
7. Kováč, Juraj (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 0 Pts.  
8. Svoboda, Michael (CZE) 0 Pts.  
9. Dvořák, Jaroslav (CZE) 0 Pts.  
10. Hollý, Milan (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 0 Pts.  
11. Pospíšek, David (CZE) 0 Pts.  
12. Fertaľ, Marek (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
13. Glinski, Dominik (POL) 0 Pts.  
14. Sedláček, Martin (Sered) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Right Hand 70 Kg  
1. Podgorski, Mariusz (POL) 10 Pts.  
2. Kollarovics, Laszlo (HUN) 7 Pts.  
3. Gregorička, Ivan (AWK Ivanka pri Dunaji) 5 Pts.  
4. Nagy, Gabriel (AWK Zvolen) 4 Pts.  
5. Šofranko, Roman (AWS ATU Košice) 3 Pts.  
6. Gettler, Peter (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 2 Pts.  
7. Sendrei, Peter (AWK Revúca) 0 Pts.  



8. Menhart, Martin (AWK Liptovský Mikuláš) 0 Pts.  
9. Vyletel, David (AWK PRST Bratislava) 0 Pts.  
10. Jankovič, Jozef (AWK Ivanka pri Dunaji) 0 Pts.  
11. Selecký, Eduard (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
12. Zouhar, Leoš (CZE) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Right Hand 75 Kg  
1. Vojenčák, Ján (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 10 Pts.  
2. Tenkel, Roman (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 7 Pts.  
3. Kozolka, Tomáš (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 5 Pts.  
4. Hervay, Peter (AWK Senec) 4 Pts.  
5. Paška, Jozef (AWK Zvolen) 3 Pts.  
6. Svoboda, Matej (CZE) 2 Pts.  
7. Koch, Robert (AWS ATU Košice) 0 Pts.  
8. Krok, Artur (POL) 0 Pts.  
9. Heuse, Olivier (BEL) 0 Pts.  
10. Kršák, Marián (AWK Vavrečka) 0 Pts.  
11. Nentvich, Michal (CZE) 0 Pts.  
12. Toth, Alex (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Right Hand 85 Kg  
1. Kasan, Peter (AWK Vavrečka) 10 Pts.  
2. Hanes, Martin (AWK Zvolen) 7 Pts.  
3. Hervay, Ladislav (AWK Senec) 5 Pts.  
4. Skrutek, Marcel (AWK Zvolen) 4 Pts.  
5. Chladny, Peter (AWK Senec) 3 Pts.  
6. Černák, Štefan (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 2 Pts.  
7. Kyjovský, Michal (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 0 Pts.  
8. Somogyi, David (HUN) 0 Pts.  
9. Smekal, Norbert (AWK Revúca) 0 Pts.  
10. Svačina, Robin (CZE) 0 Pts.  
11. Klein, Radek (CZE) 0 Pts.  
12. Dombo, Tamas (HUN) 0 Pts.  
13. Lassu, Peter (AWK Senec) 0 Pts.  
14. Janáč, Peter (AWK Cerveník) 0 Pts.  
15. Lascsák, Anton (AWS ATU Košice) 0 Pts.  
16. Andre, Frederic (BEL) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Left Hand 65 Kg  
1. Hudák, Jakub (AWK Prešov) 10 Pts.  
2. Glod, Dominik (AWK Prešov) 7 Pts.  
3. Majkút, Lukáš (AWK Vavrečka) 5 Pts.  
4. Sedláček, Martin (Sered) 4 Pts.  
5. Svoboda, Michael (CZE) 3 Pts.  
6. Kaiser, Krisztian (HUN) 2 Pts.  
7. Kováč, Juraj (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 0 Pts.  
8. Glinski, Dominik (POL) 0 Pts.  
9. Fertaľ, Marek (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
10. Dvořák, Jaroslav (CZE) 0 Pts.  
11. Pospíšek, David (CZE) 0 Pts.  
12. Hollý, Milan (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Left Hand 70 Kg  
1. Podgorski, Mariusz (POL) 10 Pts.  
2. Kollarovics, Laszlo (HUN) 7 Pts.  
3. Šofranko, Roman (AWS ATU Košice) 5 Pts.  
4. Georgievski, Mário (AWS ATU Košice) 4 Pts.  
5. Nagy, Gabriel (AWK Zvolen) 3 Pts.  
6. Menhart, Martin (AWK Liptovský Mikuláš) 2 Pts.  
7. Jankovič, Jozef (AWK Ivanka pri Dunaji) 0 Pts.  



8. Gettler, Peter (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 0 Pts.  
9. Zouhar, Leoš (CZE) 0 Pts.  
10. Selecký, Eduard (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
11. Sendrei, Peter (AWK Revúca) 0 Pts.  
12. Gregorička, Ivan (AWK Ivanka pri Dunaji) 0 Pts.  
13. Vyletel, David (AWK PRST Bratislava) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Left Hand 75 Kg  
1. Hervay, Peter (AWK Senec) 10 Pts.  
2. Tenkel, Roman (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 7 Pts.  
3. Vojenčák, Ján (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 5 Pts.  
4. Svoboda, Matej (CZE) 4 Pts.  
5. Kozolka, Tomáš (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 3 Pts.  
6. Toth, Alex (HUN) 2 Pts.  
7. Paška, Jozef (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
8. Heuse, Olivier (BEL) 0 Pts.  
9. Kršák, Marián (AWK Vavrečka) 0 Pts.  
10. Koch, Robert (AWS ATU Košice) 0 Pts.  
11. Nentvich, Michal (CZE) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Left Hand 85 Kg  
1. Kasan, Peter (AWK Vavrečka) 10 Pts.  
2. Chladny, Peter (AWK Senec) 7 Pts.  
3. Smekal, Norbert (AWK Revúca) 5 Pts.  
4. Hervay, Ladislav (AWK Senec) 4 Pts.  
5. Černák, Štefan (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 3 Pts.  
6. Lascsák, Anton (AWS ATU Košice) 2 Pts.  
7. Klein, Radek (CZE) 0 Pts.  
8. Lassu, Peter (AWK Senec) 0 Pts.  
9. Hanes, Martin (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  

Women's Seniors Right Hand 60+ Kg  
1. Debnarova, Lucia (AWK Senec) 10 Pts.  
2. Wawrzyniak, Marlena (POL) 7 Pts.  
3. Slováková, Monika (CZE) 5 Pts.  
4. Hrušková, Lucia (AWS ATU Košice) 4 Pts.  
5. Petrová, Dagmar (Kráľova pri Senci) 3 Pts.  
6. Strelcová, Miroslava (AWK Prešov) 2 Pts.  
7. Kuti, Anna (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Right Hand 95 Kg  
1. Germanus, Jan (AWK Revúca) 10 Pts.  
2. Ruman, Martin (AWK Senec) 7 Pts.  
3. La Cola, Cedric (BEL) 5 Pts.  
4. Skrutek, Marian (AWK Zvolen) 4 Pts.  
5. Kovács, Peter (HUN) 3 Pts.  
6. Harcarik, Gabriel (AWK Prešov) 2 Pts.  
7. Svačina, Radek (CZE) 0 Pts.  
8. Buhaj, Jan (AWS ATU Košice) 0 Pts.  
9. Pyškyn, Sergej (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
10. Mió, Gustáv (AWK Komárno) 0 Pts.  
11. Ferienčík, Oliver (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
12. Dobrovic, Rado (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 0 Pts.  
13. Buhler, Ueli (SWI) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Right Hand 95+ Kg  
1. Spusta, Peter (AWK Vranov nad Toplou) 10 Pts.  
2. Szasz, Gyorgy (HUN) 7 Pts.  
3. Tesařík, Dušan (CZE) 5 Pts.  
4. Hlubík, Samuel (AWK Trnava) 4 Pts.  



5. Samko, Marek (AWK Revúca) 3 Pts.  
6. Hemmels, Nicola (BEL) 2 Pts.  
7. Hlubík, Matúš (AWK Trnava) 0 Pts.  
8. Vodák, Martin (CZE) 0 Pts.  
9. Baka, Pavol (AWK Liptovský Mikuláš) 0 Pts.  
10. Szorád, Juraj (AWK Komárno) 0 Pts.  
11. Hrabko, Juraj (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 0 Pts.  
12. Skalican, Peter (AWK Senec) 0 Pts.  
13. Petrovka, Tomáš (AWS ATU Košice) 0 Pts.  
14. Morva, Imre (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Left Hand 95 Kg  
1. Germanus, Jan (AWK Revúca) 10 Pts.  
2. Kovács, Peter (HUN) 7 Pts.  
3. Málek, Rastislav (AWK Senec) 5 Pts.  
4. Dobrovic, Rado (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 4 Pts.  
5. Buhler, Ueli (SWI) 3 Pts.  
6. Ďalák, Marián (AWK Trnava) 2 Pts.  
7. Ruman, Martin (AWK Senec) 0 Pts.  
8. Skrutek, Marian (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
9. Mió, Gustáv (AWK Komárno) 0 Pts.  
10. Ferienčík, Oliver (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
11. Buhaj, Jan (AWS ATU Košice) 0 Pts.  
12. Pyškyn, Sergej (AWK Zvolen) 0 Pts.  
13. Harcarik, Gabriel (AWK Prešov) 0 Pts.  

Men's Seniors Left Hand 95+ Kg  
1. Spusta, Peter (AWK Vranov nad Toplou) 10 Pts.  
2. Samko, Marek (AWK Revúca) 7 Pts.  
3. Hlubík, Samuel (AWK Trnava) 5 Pts.  
4. Tesařík, Dušan (CZE) 4 Pts.  
5. Hlubík, Matúš (AWK Trnava) 3 Pts.  
6. Szorád, Juraj (AWK Komárno) 2 Pts.  
7. Skalican, Peter (AWK Senec) 0 Pts.  
8. Morva, Imre (HUN) 0 Pts.  
9. Petrovka, Tomáš (AWS ATU Košice) 0 Pts.  
10. Vodák, Martin (CZE) 0 Pts.  
11. Hemmels, Nicola (BEL) 0 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Right Hand 75 Kg  
1. Hrtan, Leo (AWK Senec) 10 Pts.  
2. Kurák, Peter (AWK Vavrečka) 7 Pts.  
3. Selecký, Eduard (AWK Zvolen) 5 Pts.  

Women's Seniors Left Hand 60+ Kg  
1. Debnarova, Lucia (AWK Senec) 10 Pts.  
2. Slováková, Monika (CZE) 7 Pts.  
3. Strelcová, Miroslava (AWK Prešov) 5 Pts.  
4. Hrušková, Lucia (AWS ATU Košice) 4 Pts.  
5. Kuti, Anna (HUN) 3 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Left Hand 75 Kg  
1. Hrtan, Leo (AWK Senec) 10 Pts.  
2. Selecký, Eduard (AWK Zvolen) 7 Pts.  
3. Kurák, Peter (AWK Vavrečka) 5 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Right Hand 75+ Kg  
1. Paloczi, David (HUN) 10 Pts.  
2. Minarovič, Martin (AWK Trnava) 7 Pts.  
3. Bencze, Deszi (HUN) 5 Pts.  



4. Drinka, Matej (Bratislava) 4 Pts.  
5. Klein, Radek (CZE) 3 Pts.  
6. Patko, Materj (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 2 Pts.  
7. Černák, Igor (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 0 Pts.  

Women's Juniors Left Hand 55+ Kg  
1. Opalinska, Marta (POL) 10 Pts.  
2. Dařilková, Šárka (CZE) 7 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Left Hand 75+ Kg  
1. Paloczi, David (HUN) 10 Pts.  
2. Klein, Radek (CZE) 7 Pts.  
3. Minarovič, Martin (AWK Trnava) 5 Pts.  
4. Bencze, Deszi (HUN) 4 Pts.  
5. Drinka, Matej (Bratislava) 3 Pts.  
6. Bacigal, Peter (AWK Ivanka pri Dunaji) 2 Pts.  
7. Černák, Igor (AWK Tatran Žarnovica) 0 Pts.  
8. Patko, Materj (AWK Banská Štiavnica) 0 Pts.  

Women's Juniors Right Hand 55+ Kg  
1. Opalinska, Marta (POL) 10 Pts.  
2. Dařilková, Šárka (CZE) 7 Pts. 

 


